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Pilar
Fundação

Nome
Seção

X Y Carga Máx. Carga Mín. Mx My Fx Fy Lado B Lado H h0 / ha h1 / hb df

(cm) (cm) (cm) (tf) (tf) (kgf.m) (kgf.m) (tf) (tf) (cm) (cm) (cm) (cm) (cm)

P1 20x25 -300.80 1510.00 1.9 1.6 200 100 0.1 0.1 65 65 25 25 150

P2 20x25 7.50 1510.00 3.5 2.9 200 100 0.2 0.1 65 65 25 25 150

P3 25x25 412.30 1510.00 3.9 3.2 200 200 0.1 0.1 75 75 25 25 150

P4 25x25 596.15 1510.00 3.2 2.5 200 200 0.1 0.1 65 65 25 25 150

P5 25x25 993.95 1510.00 3.5 2.8 200 200 0.2 0.1 65 65 25 25 150

P6 15x30 629.15 1197.20 3.7 2.8 100 100 0.1 0.1 60 65 25 25 150

P7 20x25 -300.80 1087.25 3.1 2.7 200 100 0.1 0.2 60 65 25 25 150

P8 20x25 7.50 1087.25 5.3 4.4 200 100 0.1 0.2 75 85 25 25 150

P9 15x25 412.44 1092.26 6.6 5.5 100 100 0.1 0.2 75 85 25 25 150

P10 15x30 629.15 979.83 3.7 3.0 300 100 0.1 0.3 65 80 25 25 150

P11 20x25 993.95 987.40 4.4 3.5 200 100 0.1 0.2 75 75 25 25 150

P12 15x30 629.15 704.96 4.0 3.4 200 100 0.1 0.2 65 80 25 25 150

P13 25x25 993.95 707.48 2.9 2.1 200 200 0.2 0.2 65 65 25 25 150

P14 25x25 1326.25 707.48 1.6 1.3 300 200 0.2 0.1 65 65 25 25 150

P15 25x25 1658.55 707.48 2.1 1.6 200 200 0.1 0.1 65 65 25 25 150

P16 20x25 -300.80 627.55 2.0 1.7 200 100 0.1 0.1 60 65 25 25 150

P17 15x30 7.50 622.55 5.4 4.8 100 200 0.2 0.1 65 80 25 25 150

P18 25x25 444.25 627.55 5.2 4.2 200 200 0.1 0.2 75 75 25 25 150

P19 20x25 444.25 265.05 2.8 2.2 200 100 0.1 0.2 60 65 25 25 150

P20 15x30 629.15 269.40 2.7 2.1 300 100 0.1 0.3 60 65 25 25 150

P21 25x25 1658.50 266.90 2.3 1.8 200 200 0.1 0.2 65 65 25 25 150

P22 20x25 12.50 10.00 2.7 2.4 200 100 0.1 0.1 60 65 25 25 150

P23 20x25 444.25 10.00 2.4 1.9 100 100 0.1 0.1 60 65 25 25 150

P24 15x30 629.15 7.50 2.2 1.7 100 200 0.1 0.1 60 65 25 25 150

P25 20x25 1040.17 10.00 2.0 1.7 300 100 0.1 0.1 60 65 25 25 150

P26 20x25 1326.23 10.00 1.8 1.6 300 100 0.1 0.1 60 65 25 25 150

P27 20x25 1658.50 10.00 1.9 1.3 200 100 0.1 0.1 60 65 25 25 150
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Locação no eixo X

Coordenadas Nome

(cm)

-300.80

P1, P7, P16

7.50

P2, P8, P17

12.50 P22

412.30 P3

412.44 P9

444.25

P18, P19, P23

596.15 P4

629.15

P6, P10, P12, P20, P24

993.95

P5, P11, P13

1040.17 P25

1326.23 P26

1326.25 P14

1658.50

P21, P27

1658.55 P15

Locação no eixo Y

Coordenadas Nome

(cm)

1510.00

P1, P2, P3, P4, P5

1197.20 P6

1092.26 P9

1087.25

P7, P8

987.40 P11

979.83 P10

707.48

P13, P14, P15

704.96 P12

627.55

P16, P18

622.55 P17

269.40 P20

266.90 P21

265.05 P19

10.00

P22, P23, P25, P26, P27

7.50 P24

My

Fy

Fx

Mx
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